

Reference:	FOI.2468.20
Subject:	Turner Syndrome
Date of Request:	6 February 2020

Requested:

1. How many adult women over the age of 16 are registered with Hywel Dda University Health Board?
2. How many adult women with the genetic condition Turner Syndrome are registered with Hywel Dda University Health Board?

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) does not hold the number of females over the age of 16 who are registered with its Primary Care Services. Patient lists are held by each individual practice, and as such in order to obtain this information you need to re-direct your enquiry to all 48 GP Practices. Contact details for GP Practices within the Hywel Dda University Health Board footprint can be found via the following web address:
<http://www.wales.nhs.uk/sitesplus/862/directory/gps>
2. Having conducted a search of its hospital systems, the UHB can find a record of nineteen (19) adult women being recorded as having been diagnosed with Turner Syndrome.